In accordance with its main and branch Commercial Registrations, the Company’s activities consist of the
following:

	y manufacture of kitchens from wood and aluminium;

	y non-ferrous traditional metal works, including (wires, pipes, pipes, powders, sheets, sheets, etc.);

	y manufacture and installation of windows and doors;

	y manufacture of paints;

	y manufacture of varnishes (polishing materials);

	y providing marketing services on behalf of third parties;

	y manufacture of plastic (elastomers) in its primary forms;

	y manufacture of prefabricated buildings consisting mainly of metal;

	y manufacture of cutters, panels, frames and prefabricated buildings from ready-made concrete;

	y manufacture of furniture from wood.

x TABLE OF CONTENTS

Substantial
Shareholders

Substantial Shareholders’ names and ownership in the Company pre- and post-Offering are provided in the table
below:

Table 2: 	  Substantial Shareholders and Their Ownership in the Company Pre- and Post-Offering

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number
of Shares

O
w

ne
rs

hi
p

(%
)(1

)

Overall
Nominal

Value
(SAR)

Number
of Shares

O
w

ne
rs

hi
p

(%
)(1

)

Overall
Nominal

Value
(SAR)

Mansour Kamel Ibrahim
Al-Fattouh

7,684,662 19.21% 76,846,620 5,379,263 13.45% 53,792,630

Nasser Kamel Ibrahim Al-
Fattouh Al-Blwi

6,731,287 16.83% 67,312,870 4,711,901 11.78% 47,119,010

Elham Mahmoud Obaid
Ibrahim

4,494,482 11.24% 44,944,820 3,146,137 7.87% 31,461,370

Dalal Kamel Ibrahim Al-
Fattouh Al-Blwi

3,336,815 8.34% 33,368,150 2,335,771 5.84% 23,357,710

Manal Kamel Ibrahim Al-
Fattouh Al-Blwi

3,336,805 8.34% 33,368,050 2,335,764 5.84% 23,357,640

Nawaf Khalid Kamel Al-
Fattouh Al-Blwi

2,944,937 7.36% 29,449,370 2,061,456 5.15% 20,614,560

Abdulaziz Khalid Kamel Al-
Fattouh Al-Blwi

2,944,937 7.36% 29,449,370 2,061,456 5.15% 20,614,560

Amal Kamel Ibrahim Al-
Fattouh Al-Blwi

2,860,127 7.15% 28,601,270 2,002,089 5.01% 20,020,890

Shatha Muwaffaq Kamel Al-
Fattouh Al-Blwi

2,860,126 7.15% 28,601,260 2,002,088 5.01% 20,020,880

Total 37,194,178 92.99% 371,941,780 26,035,925 65.09% 260,359,250

Source: The Company.
(1)	 The ownership percentages are rounded.

Company’s Share
Capital

Four hundred million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 400,000,000).

Total Number of
Issued Shares

Forty million (40,000,000) fully paid Shares.

Nominal Value per
Share

Ten Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 10) per Share.

Offering
Twelve million (12,000,000) Shares, representing thirty per cent. (30%) of the Company’s capital and at an Offer
Price of SAR [•] per Offer Share.

Total Number of
Offer Shares

Twelve million (12,000,000) Shares.

Percentage of Offer
Shares to the Total
Number of Issued
Shares

[…]

million, compared to SAR 550.7 million as of 31 December 2021G, SAR 629.2 million as of 31 December 2022G, and SAR 643.5 million as of
30 June 2023G. As of 31 December 2020G, the Company’s total liabilities amounted to SAR 113.2 million, compared to 158.3 million as of 31
December 2021G, SAR 184.5 million as of 31 December 2022G, and SAR 203.3 million as of 30 June 2023G (for further details regarding the
Company’s financial performance, see Section  6  (Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Position and Results of Operations)).

Ownership Structure
As of the date of this Prospectus, the share capital of the Company is four hundred million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 400,000,000), divided
into forty million (40,000,000) ordinary Shares, with a fully paid nominal value of ten Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 10) per Share. The following
table sets out the direct ownership structure of the Company pre- and post-Offering:

Table 4: 	  Direct Ownership Structure of the Company Pre- and Post- Offering

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

N
um

be
r

of

Sh
ar

es

Sh
ar

eh
ol

di
ng

(%

)
(1

)

N
om

in
al

V

al
ue

(S

A
R

)

N
um

be
r

of

Sh
ar

es

Sh
ar

eh
ol

di
ng

(%

)
(1

)

N
om

in
al

V

al
ue

(S

A
R

)

Mansour Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh 7,684,662 19.21% 76,846,620 5,379,263 13.45% 53,792,630

Nasser Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 6,731,287 16.83% 67,312,870 4,711,901 11.78% 47,119,010

Elham Mahmoud Obaid Ibrahim 4,494,482 11.24% 44,944,820 3,146,137 7.87% 31,461,370

Dalal Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 3,336,815 8.34% 33,368,150 2,335,771 5.84% 23,357,710

Manal Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 3,336,805 8.34% 33,368,050 2,335,764 5.84% 23,357,640

Nawaf Khalid Kamel Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 2,944,937 7.36% 29,449,370 2,061,456 5.15% 20,614,560

Abdulaziz Khalid Kamel Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 2,944,937 7.36% 29,449,370 2,061,456 5.15% 20,614,560

Amal Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 2,860,127 7.15% 28,601,270 2,002,089 5.01% 20,020,890

Shatha Muwaffaq Kamel Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 2,860,126 7.15% 28,601,260 2,002,088 5.01% 20,020,880

Ibrahim Abdulaziz Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh
Al-Blwi

252,759 0.63% 2,527,590 176,931 0.44% 1,769,310

Mohammed Abdulaziz Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh
Al-Blwi

252,759 0.63% 2,527,590 176,931 0.44% 1,769,310

Faris Abdulaziz Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 252,759 0.63% 2,527,590 176,931 0.44% 1,769,310

Khadraa Rashid Harbi Al-Fattouh 953,375 2.38% 9,533,750 667,364 1.67% 6,673,640

Basmah Hussain Salem Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 841,412 2.10% 8,414,120 588,988 1.47% 5,889,880

Fatima Ali Hassan Al-Fattouh 126,379 0.32% 1,263,790 88,465 0.22% 884,650

xviii TABLE OF CONTENTS

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

N
um

be
r

of

Sh
ar

es

Sh
ar

eh
ol

di
ng

(%

)
(1

)

N
om

in
al

V

al
ue

(S

A
R

)

N
um

be
r

of

Sh
ar

es

Sh
ar

eh
ol

di
ng

(%

)
(1

)

N
om

in
al

V

al
ue

(S

A
R

)

Reem Abdulaziz Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-
Blwi

126,379 0.32% 1,263,790 88,465 0.22% 884,650

Public - - - 12,000,000 30.00% 120,000,000

Total 40,000,000 100% 400,000,000 40,000,000 100% 400,000,000

Source: The Company.
(1)	 The ownership percentages are rounded.

Vision, Mission, and Strategy

Vision
Expanding the supply of aluminium profiles to all parts of the world while maintaining the highest health and safety standards.

Mission
Providing the Company’s local and international customers with their needs for various aluminium products in accordance with the highest
standards of efficiency and safety.

Strategy
The Company’s strategy was founded on the basis of continuous growth and maximising value for shareholders, taking into account the
interests of all stakeholders. This strategy is based on a clear vision, mission and core values that emphasise innovation, customer satisfaction

[…]

two hundred million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 200,000,000) to three hundred and fifty million Saudi Arabian Riyals
(SAR 350,000,000) through the capitalisation of retained earnings and the statutory reserve.

2022G
	y The Company’s share capital was increased from three hundred and fifty million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR

350,000,000) to four hundred million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 400,000,000) through the capitalisation of the part of
retained earnings and the statutory reserve.

Source: The Company.

47TABLE OF CONTENTS

4.3	   Company Structure

4.3.1	 Overview of the Company
The current capital of the Company is four hundred million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 400,000,000) divided into forty million (40,000,000)
ordinary Shares with a fully paid nominal value of ten Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 10) per share.

The following table sets out the direct ownership and capital structure of the Company before and after the Offering:

Table 4.10:	 Direct Ownership and Capital Structure of the Company Before and After the Offering

Shareholder

Pre-Offering Post-Offering

Number
of Shares

Ownership
(%)(1)

Overall
Nominal

Value (SAR)

Number
of Shares

Ownership
(%)(1)

Overall
Nominal

Value (SAR)

Mansour Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh 7,684,662 19.21% 76,846,620 5,379,263 13.45% 53,792,630

Nasser Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 6,731,287 16.83% 67,312,870 4,711,901 11.78% 47,119,010

Elham Mahmoud Obaid Ibrahim 4,494,482 11.24% 44,944,820 3,146,137 7.87% 31,461,370

Dalal Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 3,336,815 8.34% 33,368,150 2,335,771 5.84% 23,357,710

Manal Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 3,336,805 8.34% 33,368,050 2,335,764 5.84% 23,357,640

Nawaf Khalid Kamel Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 2,944,937 7.36% 29,449,370 2,061,456 5.15% 20,614,560

Abdulaziz Khalid Kamel Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 2,944,937 7.36% 29,449,370 2,061,456 5.15% 20,614,560

Amal Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 2,860,127 7.15% 28,601,270 2,002,089 5.01% 20,020,890

Shatha Muwaffaq Kamel Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 2,860,126 7.15% 28,601,260 2,002,088 5.01% 20,020,880

Ibrahim Abdulaziz Kamel Ibrahim Al-
Fattouh Al-Blwi

252,759 0.63% 2,527,590 176,931 0.44% 1,769,310

Mohammed Abdulaziz Kamel Ibrahim Al-
Fattouh Al-Blwi

252,759 0.63% 2,527,590 176,931 0.44% 1,769,310

Faris Abdulaziz Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh
Al-Blwi

252,759 0.63% 2,527,590 176,931 0.44% 1,769,310

Khadraa Rashid Harbi Al-Fattouh 953,375 2.38% 9,533,750 667,364 1.67% 6,673,640

Basmah Hussain Salem Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 841,412 2.10% 8,414,120 588,988 1.47% 5,889,880

Fatima Ali Hassan Al-Fattouh 126,379 0.32% 1,263,790 88,465 0.22% 884,650

Reem Abdulaziz Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh
Al-Blwi

126,379 0.32% 1,263,790 88,465 0.22% 884,650

Public - - - 12,000,000 30.00% 120,000,000

Total 40,000,000 100.00% 400,000,000 40,000,000 100.00% 400,000,000

Source: The Company.
(1)	  The ownership percentages are rounded.

48 TABLE OF CONTENTS

The following chart shows the Company’s ownership structure as of the date of this Prospectus:

Exhibit 4.1:	The Company’s Ownership Structure as of the Date of this Prospectus

Al Taiseer Group TALCO Industrial Company

19.21% 16.83% 11.24% 8.34% 8.34% 7.36% 7.36% 7.15% 7.15% 2.38% 2.10% 0.63% 0.63% 0.63% 0.32% 0.32%

Mansour Kamel Ibrahim
Al-Fattouh

Nasser Kamel Ibrahim
Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi

Elham Mahmoud Obaid
Ibrahim

Dalal Kamel Ibrahim
Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi

Manal Kamel Ibrahim
Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi

Nawaf Khalid Kamel
Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi

Abdulaziz Khalid Kamel
Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi

Amal Kamel Ibrahim
Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi

Shatha Muwaffaq Kamel
Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi

Khadraa Rashid Harbi
Al-Fattouh

Basmah Hussain Salem
Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi

Ibrahim Abdulaziz Kamel
Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi

Faris Abdulaziz Kamel
Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi

Reem Abdulaziz Kamel
Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi

Fatima Ali Hassan
Al-Fattouh

Mohammed Abdulaziz Kamel
Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi

Source: The Company.

The following table sets out the details of Shareholders directly holding five per cent. or more of the ordinary Shares in the Company as of the
date of this Prospectus:

Table 4.11:	 Details of Shareholders Directly Holding Five Per cent. or More of the Ordinary Shares in the Company as of the Date of
this Prospectus

Shareholder

Shareholding (Pre-Offering) Shareholding (Post-Offering)

Number
of Shares

Ownership
(%)

Overall
Nominal

Value (SAR)

Number
of Shares

Ownership
(%) (1)(2)

Overall
Nominal

Value (SAR)

Mansour Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh 7,684,662 19.21% 76,846,620 5,379,263 13.45% 53,792,630

Nasser Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 6,731,287 16.83% 67,312,870 4,711,901 11.78% 47,119,010

Elham Mahmoud Obaid Ibrahim 4,494,482 11.24% 44,944,820 3,146,137 7.87% 31,461,370

Dalal Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 3,336,815 8.34% 33,368,150 2,335,771 5.84% 23,357,710

Manal Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 3,336,805 8.34% 33,368,050 2,335,764 5.84% 23,357,640

Nawaf Khalid Kamel Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 2,944,937 7.36% 29,449,370 2,061,456 5.15% 20,614,560

Abdulaziz Khalid Kamel Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 2,944,937 7.36% 29,449,370 2,061,456 5.15% 20,614,560

Amal Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 2,860,127 7.15% 28,601,270 2,002,089 5.01% 20,020,890

Shatha Muwaffaq Kamel Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 2,860,126 7.15% 28,601,260 2,002,088 5.01% 20,020,880

Total 37,194,178 92.99% 371,941,780 26,035,925 65.09% 260,359,250

Source: The Company.
   (1)	  The ownership percentages are rounded.
(2)	  There are no Shareholders indirectly holding five per cent. or more of the ordinary shares in the Company as of the date of this Prospectus.

4.3.2	 Organisational Description of the Company
The Company does not have any subsidiaries, either directly or indirectly.

49TABLE OF CONTENTS

4.4	 Vision, Mission and Strategy

4.4.1	 Vision
Expanding the supply of aluminium profiles to all parts of the world while maintaining the highest health and safety standards.

4.4.2	 Mission
Providing the Company’s local and international customers with their needs for various aluminium products in accordance with the highest

[…]

The Shareholders of the Company delegate responsibility to the Board of Directors for the overall direction, supervision and control of the
Company. The Board of Directors delegates responsibility for overall day-to-day management of the Company to the Executive Management
of the Company and, in particular, the Chief Executive Officer.

The following chart sets out the organisational structure of the Company:

Exhibit 5.1:	Organisational Structure of the Company

General Assembly

Board of Directors

Audit Committee

Director of Internal Audit

Director of Administrative AffairsDirector of Sales and MarketingDirector of Supply ChainDirector of FinanceDirector of Lrgal and GovernanceDirector of Human Resources Director of Operations

Nomination & Remuneration Committee

Studies and Planning Chief Executive Officer

Source: The Company.

The following table summarises the direct ownership structure of the Company pre- and post-Offering:

Table 5.1:	 Direct Ownership Structure of the Company Pre- and Post-Offering

Shareholder

Shareholding (Pre-Offering) Shareholding (Post-Offering)

N
um

be
r

of

Sh
ar

es

D
ir

ec
t

O
w

ne
rs

hi
p

(%
)

N
om

in
al

V

al
ue

(S

A
R

)

N
um

be
r

of

Sh
ar

es

D
ir

ec
t

O
w

ne
rs

hi
p

(%
)

N
om

in
al

V

al
ue

(S

A
R

)

Mansour Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh 7,684,662 19.21% 76,846,620 5,379,263 13.45% 53,792,630

Nasser Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 6,731,287 16.83% 67,312,870 4,711,901 11.78% 47,119,010

Elham Mahmoud Obaid Ibrahim 4,494,482 11.24% 44,944,820 3,146,137 7.87% 31,461,370

Nawaf Khalid Kamel Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 2,944,937 7.36% 29,449,370 2,061,456 5.15% 20,614,560

Abdulaziz Khalid Kamel Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 2,944,937 7.36% 29,449,370 2,061,456 5.15% 20,614,560

Amal Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 2,860,127 7.15% 28,601,270 2,002,089 5.01% 20,020,890

Dalal Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 3,336,815 8.34% 33,368,150 2,335,771 5.84% 23,357,710

Manal Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 3,336,805 8.34% 33,368,050 2,335,764 5.84% 23,357,640

Basmah Hussain Salem Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 841,412 2.10% 8,414,120 588,988 1.47% 5,889,880

Ibrahim Abdulaziz Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh
Al-Blwi

252,759 0.63% 2,527,590 176,931 0.44% 1,769,310

Mohammed Abdulaziz Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh
Al-Blwi

252,759 0.63% 2,527,590 176,931 0.44% 1,769,310

Faris Abdulaziz Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 252,759 0.63% 2,527,590 176,931 0.44% 1,769,310

Fatima Ali Hassan Al-Fattouh 126,379 0.32% 1,263,790 88,465 0.22% 884,650

87TABLE OF CONTENTS

Shareholder

Shareholding (Pre-Offering) Shareholding (Post-Offering)

N
um

be
r

of

Sh
ar

es

D
ir

ec
t

O
w

ne
rs

hi
p

(%
)

N
om

in
al

V

al
ue

(S

A
R

)

N
um

be
r

of

Sh
ar

es

D
ir

ec
t

O
w

ne
rs

hi
p

(%
)

N
om

in
al

V

al
ue

(S

A
R

)

Reem Abdulaziz Kamel Ibrahim Al-Fattouh Al-
Blwi

126,379 0.32% 1,263,790 88,465 0.22% 884,650

Shatha Muwaffaq Kamel Al-Fattouh Al-Blwi 2,860,126 7.15% 28,601,260 2,002,088 5.01% 20,020,880

Khadraa Rashid Harbi Al-Fattouh 953,375 2.38% 9,533,750 667,364 1.67% 6,673,640

Public - - - 12,000,000 30% 120,000,000

Total 40,000,000 100% 400,000,000 40,000,000 100% 400,000,000

Source: The Company.
(1)	 Shareholding percentages are rounded.

5.2	  Board of Directors and Secretary of the Board of Directors

5.2.1	   Composition of the Board of Directors
The Board of Directors consists of seven Directors who are appointed by the General Assembly by means of cumulative vote (for further
details, see Section 12.12 (Summary of Bylaws)). The Companies Law, the Corporate Governance Regulations, the Bylaws and the internal
corporate governance regulations of the Company determine the duties and responsibilities of the Board of Directors. The term of the Directors’
membership in the Board of Directors, including the Chairman, shall be for a maximum period of four years for each term.